Press Release

ELECTION FOR MUTAWALLIS OF TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION OF DRAFT ELECTORAL ROLL

1. Notice is hereby given that the Draft Electoral Roll has been prepared in accordance with the Rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board (Conduct of Election for Members) Rules, 1997 by obtaining the roll of eligible Mutawallis for conducting Election for members in the said category to Tamil Nadu Waqf Board. A copy thereof relating to the electoral college of Mutawallis will be published on 03.07.2023 and displayed on the notice boards as per Rule 5 of the said Rules, at the following places:-

- Office of the Election Authority/Commissioner of Most Backward Classes and Denotified Communities Welfare Department, Chepauk, Chennai-600 005.
- 2) Office of the Chief Executive Officer,

Tamil Nadu Waqf Board,

No.1, Jafar Syrang Street,

Vallal Seethakathi Nagar, Chennai-600 001.

3) Offices of the Zonal Superintendents of Waqfs (11 Zones).

4) In the Official Website of Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare Department, Secretariat, Chennai – 600 009.

2. Any person who is entitled to lodge any claim for inclusion or non inclusion of name in the Draft Electoral Roll may file objection petition before the Election Authority within a week from the date of display of the Draft Electoral Roll i.e. on or before 10.07.2023 up to 3.00 p.m. as per Rule 6 of the said Rules. The Election Authority after going through the objection petitions will pass orders and will be duly incorporated in the Final Electoral Roll.

3. The schedule for conducting election will be issued separately by the Election Authority in the Government Gazette, shortly.

Election Authority/Commissioner, Most Backward Classes and Denotified Communities Welfare Department.

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai – 9

For Latest Government News, Follow Us On :

